"PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202-418-0500

445 12th St., S.W. Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322
Report No. 643 Media Bureau Call Sign Actions 10/14/2020

During the period from 09/01/2020 to 09/30/2020 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call
signs of the following broadcast stations.

Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants

Call Sign Service Requested By City State File-Number Former Call Sign
WAKC FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION CONCORD NH 20200826AAB WXRG
WARJ FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION SHAWSVILLE VA 20200707AAI WBZS
WVAM AM MID OHIO VALLEY RADIO CORPORATION PARKERSBURG WV BAL-20200825AAG WHNK
WYKC FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION WHITEFIELD NH 20200826AAD WNYN-FM
WZKC FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION ROYALTON VT 20200826AAA WRIT

New or Modified Call Signs

Row Number Effective Date Call Sign Service Assigned To City State File Number Former Call Sign

1 09/01/2020 KGMC DT COCOLA BROADCASTING COMPANIES LLC MERCED CA KNSO

2 09/01/2020 KNSO DT NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC CLOVIS CA KGMC

3 09/01/2020 KUOL FM RUBY RADIO CORPORATION ELKO NV KZBI

4 09/04/2020 WLXX FM CUMULUS LICENSING LLC RICHMOND KY WVLK-FM

5 09/04/2020 WVLK-FM FM CUMULUS LICENSING LLC LEXINGTON KY WLXX

6 09/07/2020 WEZR AM BENNETT RADIO GROUP, LLC RUMFORD ME WIGY

7 09/07/2020 WIGY AM BENNETT RADIO GROUP, LLC LEWISTON ME WEZR

8 09/11/2020 WGBP-TV DT CNZ COMMUNICATIONS SE, LLC OPELIKA AL WGBP

9 09/14/2020 WCHI-FM FM AMFM BROADCASTING LICENSES, LLC CHICAGO IL WEBG
09/14/2020 WEBG FM CAPSTAR TX, LLC MINA NY WLTM

—_——
—_ O

09/15/2020 WRAX AM CESSNA COMMUNICATIONS, INC. BEDFORD PA WAYC



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

09/22/2020
09/23/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/29/2020
09/29/2020
09/29/2020
09/30/2020

WXNJ-LD
KYEX-LD
KHXM
WAYC
WHTV-LD
WSSM
WEKV
WIKB
WZQK

LD
LD
AM
M
LD
FM
FM
FM
AM

VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC
HOCHMAN HAWAII TWO, INC.
CESSNA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
SUNBELT BROADCASTING CORPORATION
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
RADIO JACKSON, LLC

-F C C-

PORT JERVIS
JUNEAU
PEARL CITY
BEDFORD
PORT JERVIS
PRENTISS
CENTRAL CITY
SHEFFIELD
FLOWOOD

NY
AK
HI
PA
NY
MS
KY
PA
MS

W05DJ-D
KYES-LD
KUPA
WAYC-FM
W34DI-D
WCIJU-FM
WQXQ
WEKV
WPBQ



