[®]PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202-418-0500 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Report No. 643

Media Bureau Call Sign Actions

10/14/2020

During the period from 09/01/2020 to 09/30/2020 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call signs of the following broadcast stations.

Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants

Call Sign	Service	Requested By	City	State	File-Number	Former Call Sign
WAKC	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	CONCORD	NH	20200826AAB	WXRG
WARJ	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	SHAWSVILLE	VA	20200707AAI	WBZS
WVAM	AM	MID OHIO VALLEY RADIO CORPORATION	PARKERSBURG	WV	BAL-20200825AAG	WHNK
WYKC	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	WHITEFIELD	NH	20200826AAD	WNYN-FM
WZKC	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	ROYALTON	VT	20200826AAA	WRJT

New or Modified Call Signs

Row Number	Effective Date	Call Sign	Service	Assigned To	City	State File Number	er Former Call Sign
1	09/01/2020	KGMC	DT	COCOLA BROADCASTING COMPANIES LLC	MERCED	CA	KNSO
2	09/01/2020	KNSO	DT	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	CLOVIS	CA	KGMC
3	09/01/2020	KUOL	FM	RUBY RADIO CORPORATION	ELKO	NV	KZBI
4	09/04/2020	WLXX	FM	CUMULUS LICENSING LLC	RICHMOND	KY	WVLK-FM
5	09/04/2020	WVLK-FM	FM	CUMULUS LICENSING LLC	LEXINGTON	KY	WLXX
6	09/07/2020	WEZR	AM	BENNETT RADIO GROUP, LLC	RUMFORD	ME	WIGY
7	09/07/2020	WIGY	AM	BENNETT RADIO GROUP, LLC	LEWISTON	ME	WEZR
8	09/11/2020	WGBP-TV	DT	CNZ COMMUNICATIONS SE, LLC	OPELIKA	AL	WGBP
9	09/14/2020	WCHI-FM	FM	AMFM BROADCASTING LICENSES, LLC	CHICAGO	IL	WEBG
10	09/14/2020	WEBG	FM	CAPSTAR TX, LLC	MINA	NY	WLTM
11	09/15/2020	WRAX	AM	CESSNA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	BEDFORD	PA	WAYC

12	09/22/2020	WXNJ-LD	LD	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	PORT JERVIS	NY	W05DJ-D
13	09/23/2020	KYEX-LD	LD	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	JUNEAU	AK	KYES-LD
14	09/24/2020	KHXM	AM	HOCHMAN HAWAII TWO, INC.	PEARL CITY	HI	KUPA
15	09/24/2020	WAYC	FM	CESSNA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	BEDFORD	PA	WAYC-FM
16	09/24/2020	WHTV-LD	LD	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	PORT JERVIS	NY	W34DI-D
17	09/29/2020	WSSM	FM	SUNBELT BROADCASTING CORPORATION	PRENTISS	MS	WCJU-FM
18	09/29/2020	WEKV	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	CENTRAL CITY	KY	WQXQ
19	09/29/2020	WJKB	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	SHEFFIELD	PA	WEKV
20	09/30/2020	WZQK	AM	RADIO JACKSON, LLC	FLOWOOD	MS	WPBQ

-F C C-